either LIBOR or the federal funds rate or 250 bps over the alternative base rate. As of September 30, 2011, there is no utilization fee. The
Amended Credit Facility also required us to pay quarterly facility fees, which as of September 30, 2011, amounted to 75 bps. See "Description
of Other Indebtedness�Credit Facilities" in this prospectus supplement for a description of the Amended Credit Facility. We have used and expect
to continue to use our borrowings under the Amended Credit Facility for working capital purposes.

S-32

Edgar Filing: PHH CORP - Form 424B5

44

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, restricted cash and consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2011 on
(i) an actual basis and (ii) an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance of the notes and the application of the net proceeds from the offering
of the notes as described under the "Use of Proceeds" section of this prospectus supplement, after deducting the underwriters' discounts and
estimated offering expenses. You should read this table along with our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30,
2011

Actual As Adjusted
(In millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 84 $

Restricted cash, cash equivalents and investments(1) $ 528 $ 528

Debt:
Vehicle management Asset-Backed Debt:
Term notes(2) 1,789 1,789
Variable funding notes 1,111 1,111
Other 33 33

Total vehicle management asset-backed debt 2,933 2,933
Mortgage Warehouse Asset-Backed Debt:
Variable-rate repurchase facilities 2,213 2,213
Servicing advance facility 74 74

Total mortgage warehouse and other asset-backed debt 2,287 2,287
Unsecured Debt:
Medium-term notes(3) 431 431
Borrowings under credit facilities 80 80
2012 Convertible Notes(4) 249 �
2014 Convertible Notes(5) 206 206
91/4% Senior notes due 2016 350 350
Senior notes, offered hereby � 250

Total unsecured debt 1,316 1,317

Mortgage loan securitization debt certificates, at fair value(6) 25 25

Total debt 6,561 6,562

Stockholders' Equity:(7)
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value; 1,090,000 shares authorized, and as
adjusted; none issued or outstanding as at September 30, 2011, and
as adjusted � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 273,910,000 shares authorized, and
as adjusted; 56,340,713 issued and outstanding as at September 30,
2011, and as adjusted 1 1
Additional paid-in capital 1080 1080
Retained earnings 325 325
Accumulated other comprehensive income 21 21

Total PHH Corporation stockholders' equity 1,427 1,427

Noncontrolling interest 15 15

Edgar Filing: PHH CORP - Form 424B5

45

Total equity 1,442 1,442